

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal)

3333, Major Arterial Road • DG Block, Action Area-ID • Kolkata - 700156

Ph. No. (033) 2324-2138 Email Id: eeme@nkda.in

Memo No: 3326/AE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2022-23

Dated: 06/05/2022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

ABRIDGE N.I.T. NO: 04/ A.E (E) /NKDA of 2022 - 23.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Assistant Engineer (E), New Town Kolkata Development Authority from resourceful, bonafide and experienced electrical contractors having proven experience in execution of particular similar nature of works in different government departments and working electrical contractors of WBHIDCO having valid necessary electrical license for such works as stated in the Annexure.

Details of tender are enclosed in separate Annexure

Last date of application : 17.05.2022 up to 2.00 P.M

Last date of purchase : 19.05.2022 up to 2.00 P.M.

Date of Submission of Tender Paper : 20.05.2022 up to 2.00 P.M.

Date of opening : 20.05.2022 at 4.30 P.M.

General Terms & Condition

1. The intending tenderer will have to get the permission from the undersigned for getting the tender papers within the stipulated time against application with proven experience for completion of similar nature of work and on production of completion certificate and corresponding work order/(s) in individual contract value for a single job during the last three financial years, not less than 50 % of the estimated amount put to tender. Completion/Payment certificate should clearly indicate the description of works, value of contract, executed work value, date of award, actual date of completion etc. and name. address and telephone number of the client. Xerox copies of valid certificates of GST, Permanent Account Number (PAN) of Income Tax Department, Professional Tax clearance from the concerned Dept, Valid Electrical Contractor License declaration of Electrical Supervisor engaging in the concerned company through notary and his part holding at least 1,2,7A & 11 with Workman License Certificate having sufficient part for cable work will have to be produced along with the originals. The originals will be refunded after verification. Tender form and other documents will be issued to the contractors from this office on all working days between 11 a.m and 4.00 p.m on production of the aforesaid documents up to the scheduled date.

- 12. Conditional tender will not be entertained and shall be deemed as 'informal'.
- 13. The Tender form issued from the Office of the undersigned, must be returned with all enclosures to this office on the date of receipt of Tender. If any Tenderer does not return the Tender paper and not state satisfactory reason of non submission of the Tender paper within 2 (two) days, the undersigned reserves the right to disqualify the contractor to participate in any Tender up to a period as may be decided by the undersigned.
- 14. Tender Documents are not transferable.
- 15. The Tender will be opened in presence of Tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at the time of opening if they so desire. The Tenderers or their authorized representatives may be permitted to put their signature on the Tender Register or on the opening sheet of the tender. If considered necessary, instant bid may be conducted immediately after opening of tenders in order to lower the rates obtained.
- 16. The acceptance of the Tender will rest with the accepting authority who does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any Tender and reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders received or to split up the work in different sub-groups without assigning any reason thereof.
- 17. Before submission of any Tender, Tenderers may visit the sites and satisfy themselves about the local conditions and also other matters that may be raised in relation to the work. Any Tenderer who shall submit tender should be presumed to have done so as no claim whatsoever will be entertained on any account afterwards.
- 18. Income Tax, GST & PF will be deducted as per Govt. orders issued from time to time and would be applicable on the date of making payment of the bills.
- 19. Building and others construction workers' cess @ 1.0% will be deducted from the progressive bill(s) in pursuance with G.O No. 599A/4M-28/06 dated 27/09/2006.
- 20. The successful Tenderer (s) whose Tender is accepted shall make the formal agreement in W.B.F No. 2911/(i) / (ii) within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of work order by the Executive Engineer(E), New Town Kolkata Development Authority on payment of usual charges which is non-refundable under any circumstances and submit the same duly signed by him / them to this office. If the Contractor fails to perform the formalities within the specified period, Tender will liable to be cancelled and the Earnest Money will be forfeited as per clause under memorandum of WBF 2911/ (i)/(ii)
- 21. The Contractor will remain liable for West Bengal Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Rules in force and necessary certificates from appropriate authority are to be submitted within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of the work order.
- 22. In case of sudden closure of office due to reasons beyond the control of the undersigned, the last date and time as indicated above will automatically be deferred to the next working day without further notice.
- 23. The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to deny or accept or reject any or all the applications and even to annul the tendering process at any point of time without prejudice to further action and without assigning reason thereof.
- 24. Agencies are required to give a work programmed preferably in the form of a bar-chart and to approve it by the EIC before commencement of work and if progress of work abruptly

Memo No: 3326/AE(E)/1(6)/NKDA/Elect/2022-23 Dated: 06/05/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 3. The Executive Engineer (E), New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 4. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. The Estimator/Accountant I and II / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

6. Official Website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority (www.nkdamar.org)

Sd-

Assistant Engineer (E)
New Town Kolkata Development Authority

1	Replacement of damage luminaries and cable include other allied work in front of CB Park at AA-I Newtown, Kolkata under NKDA.	Rs 4,67,732/- (Rupees four lakh sixty seven thousand seven hundred thirty two) only	Rs 9355/- (Rupees nine thousand three hundred fifty five) only	15 (fifteen) days from the date of layout	Rs 890/- (Rupees eight hundred ninety) only	
J	Replacement of defective luminaries and replacement damage cable of existing pole green verge 21 at AA-I Newtown Kolkata under NKDA.	Rs 3,90,771/- (Rupees three lakh ninety thousand seven hundred seventy one) only	Rs 7815/- (Rupees seven thousand eight hundred fifteen) only	15 (fifteen) days from the date of layout	Rs 890/- (Rupees eight hundred ninety) only	

Assistant Engineer (E)
New Town Kolkata Development Authority